# Description Designator Comment

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Auxiliary Power Supply (AuxPS) [PCB_3.6kW_Boost IPFC-PCBAO17-Rev.A] BOM

CAP POL
CAP NP
CAP POL

CAP POL
CAP POL
CAP NP

CAP NP
CAP NP
CAP NP
CAP NP
CAP NP
CAP NP
Diode
Diode
Diode
Optoisolator
Connector
Connector
Diode
Resistor

Resistor
Resistor
Resistor
Resistor
Resistor
Resistor
Resistor
Resistor
Resistor
Resistor

Resistor
Resistor
Resistor
Resistor
Resistor
Transformer
DC/DC IC

ROHM Semiconductor

C402
C403
C405, C407

C409
C411
C412, C414,
C419, C421

C413

C415
C41e6, C417
C418

C420

C422
D400, D403, D404
D402

D405
1SO400
J400

J401
LD400
R401

R402
R404
R405
R406
R407
R408
R409
R410
R411
R412, R413,
R414, R415
R416

PCBA017
REV.A

22uF
3.3nF
330uF

1000uF
10uF

0.1uF

1000pF
2.2uF
22uF
47uF
100pF
22uF
RF302LAM2S
USIM
RF101LAM2S
EL357N-G
CON_HDR_5
CON_HDR_6
RED
1K

47K
3K
300R
2.2K
75K
1.2K
10K
15K
OR

1.5R
EE20, Horizontal
BM2P063HK

Low Voltage Precision Adjustable Shunt Regulator

LDO
Diode

TL1431CL3T
MCP1826S/3.3V
18v

PART Description

CAP POL,TH,Electrolytic,22uF,450V,20%, 105°C
CAP NP,TH,Ceramic,3.3nF,1KV,5%,7.5x4 mm,U2J
CAP POL,TH,Electrolytic,330uF,35V,20%,105DegC

CAP POL,TH,Electrolytic,1000uF,25V,20%, 105°C
CAP POL,TH,Electrolytic,10uF,63V,20%,105°C

CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,0.1uF, 25V,20%, X7R

CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,1000pF, 25V,10%,X7R
CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,0.1uF, 25V,20%,X5R
CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,22 uF,10V,10%, X5R
CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,47uF, 25V,20%,X5R
CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,100pF, 25V,10%,X7R
CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,22uF, 25V,20%,X5R
Diode,SMD,RECT,RF302LAM2S,200V,3A
Diode,SMD,RECT,US1M,1000V,1A
Diode,SMD,RECT,RF101LAM2S,200V,1A
Optoisolator,SMD,IC,EL357N-G,80V
Connector,TH,5 postions

Connector,TH,6 postions

Diode, SMD, RED, 30mA,75mwW

Resistor, SMD, 1K,1%,(1206),1/4 W

Resistor, TH,DNP,5%,2W
Resistor, SMD,3K,1%,1/4 W
Resistor, SMD,300R,1%,1/4 W
Resistor, SMD,2.2K,1%, 1/8 W
Resistor, SMD,75K,1%1/8 W
Resistor, SMD,1.2K,1%1/8 W
Resistor, SMD,15K,1%1/8 W
Resistor, SMD,,15K,,1% 1/8 W
Resistor, SMD,0R,1% 1/4 W

Resistor, SMD,499K,1%,1/4 W

Resistor, SMD,14.3K,1%, 1/8 W

Resistor, SMD,39K,1%, 1/8 W

Resistor, SMD,3.9K,1%, 1/8 W

Resistor, SMD,100R,1%, 1/4 W

Resistor, SMD,1.5R,1%, 1 W

Transformer, TH, EE20, Horizontal, EE20,Horizontal,
DC/DC IC,SMD,IC,BM2P063HK,650V,DIP-7,-40 ~ 105 °C

MD,TL1431CL3T, (SOT-23-3)
LDO,SMD,IC,MCP18265/3.3V,3.3V,-40°C to +125°C
Diode,SMD,ZENER,18V

Package

(12.5x25x5p)
(7.5%x4 mm)
(10x12.5x5p)

(10x16x5p)
(5x11xP2mm)

(0805)

(0805)

(0805)

(1206)

(1206

(0805)

(0805)
(SOD-128)
(SMA)
(SOD-128)
(TSSOP-4)
(2.54mm Pitch)
(2.54mm Pitch
(0805)

(1206)

(TH)

(1206)
(1206)
(0805)
(0805)
(0805)
(0805)
(0805)
(1206)

(1206)
(0805)
(0805)
(0805)
(1210)
(2512)
(10 Pin)
(DIP-7)

(SOT-23-3)
(SOT-223-3)
(SOD-323-2)

Quantity Pins

IN

RPRRRREPRRWRRERRNRER

RPRRRRERRRRR

PRRRRERREA

i

3.6kW IPFC

N

NRRNNNRNNNN NRNOGARNNNNRNNNN R

=
w ~NONNNNNN

N A

Total Pins

NN AN

o]

NNOODOENNONNNENDN

NRNNNNNNNN

=
w ~NONNNNN®

N A

Version 001

Manufacturerl

Nichicon
Murata
Nichicon

Nichicon
Nichicon

Yageo

Yageo
Yageo
Yageo
TDK
Yageo
Yageo
ROHM
Diodes Inc
ROHM
Everlight
Wurth
Wurth
ROHM
ROHM

YAGEO
ROHM
ROHM
ROHM
ROHM
ROHM
ROHM
ROHM
ROHM

KOA Speer
Custom
ROHM

STMicroelectronics

Microchip
ROHM

Published 10 24, 2024

ROHM

SEMICONDUCTOR

Manufacturer
Part Numberl

UCY2W220MHD
RDE7U3A332J4M1HO3A
UVZ1V331MPD1TD

UVY1E102MPD
UVZ1J100MDD

CCO0805MRX7R8BB104

CCO0805KRX7R8BB102
CCO0805KRX5R8BB225
CC1206KKX5R6BB226
C3216X5R1E476M160AC
CC0805KRX7R8BB101
CCO0805MKX5R8BB226
RF302LAM2S
US1M-13-F

RF 101LAM2S
EL357N-G
61300511021
61300611021
SML-M13VTT86
KTR18EZPF1001

CFR2WSJT-52-47K
KTR18EZPF3001
KTR18EZPF3000
KTR10EZPF2201
KTR10EZPF7502
KTR10EZPF1201
KTR10EZPF1002
KTR10EZPF1502
KTR18EZPJ000

KTR18EZPF4993
KTR10EZPF1432
KTR10EZPF3902
KTR10EZPF3901
ESR25JZPF1000
SR733ATTEL1R50F
Custom
BM2P063HK

L1431CL3T

MCP1826S
UDZVTE-1718B

© ROHM Co., Ltd. P.1



ROHM

SEMICONDUCTOR

Notice

Important Notes on the Use of Reference Designs

1) The contents of this document are subject to change without notice for the purpose of improvement.

2) ROHM provides reference designs (including, but not limited to, circuit diagrams, layout data, parts lists,
reference boards and their evaluation results, etc.) and all ials related to luation boards
collectively referred to as "Reference Designs, etc.") to customers for the purpose of referencing them in the
devels of devices, i it , etc. incorporating ROHM products (hereinafter collectively referred
to as "Customer Products”). The design, veri ion, etc. required for the de: of the Customer's Product
shall be done at the customer's responsibility and expense. In no event shall the customer use the Reference
Designs, etc. for any purpose other than the purpose mentioned above.

3) Reference Designs, etc. are provided on an "as is" basis. ROHM disclaims all warranties, express or implied,
including, but not limited to, warranties of usefulness, functionality, accuracy, merchantability, and fitness for a
particular purpose. In no event shall ROHM be liable for any damages (including, but not limited to, lost profits or
other incidental, consequential, or punitive damages) arising out of, related to or in connection with the use of or
application of the Reference Designs, etc. whether in contract or tort. For the avoidance of doubt, ROHM does
not warrant that the Reference Designs, etc. will work with the Customer’s Product.

4) When using Reference Designs, etc. be sure to request and verify the latest specifications (including the

P of the prod that the F Design, etc.)

5) The customer shall be responsible for implementing safety measures such as derating, redundant design, fire
prevention, backup, and fail-safe measures, etc., to prevent personal injury, fire damage, etc., caused by the
Customer's Product developed with Reference Designs, etc. ROHM assumes no liability whatsoever for any use
in excess of the ratings or in case of failure to observe the instructions for use.

6) The application circuit examples, constants, and other inf ion provided in R Designs, etc. are
ded to il dard operation and usage. Therefore, when designing for mass production, please take

into account various external conditions.
7) Reference Designs, etc. are intended to show typical { and ples of ication circuits, etc., and
do not constitute a license, express or implied, to i 1t or use any i property rights or any other

rights of ROHM or any other company. ROHM shall not be liable for any disputes arising from, related to or in
connection with the use of the Reference Designs, etc.

8) Please make sure to contact ROHM and obtain ROHM's consent before using the Reference Designs, etc. for
the following Customer’s Product that requires particularly high reliability. Transportation equipment (in-vehicle,
ship, railroad, etc.), trunk line communication i traffic signal i disaster and security equipment,
safety equipment, medical equipment, servers, solar cells, power transmission systems, etc.

9) Do not use Reference Designs, etc. for the following Customer's Product that requires extremely high reliability.
Aerospace equipment, nuclear power control equipment, submarine relay equipment, etc.

10) Do not use Reference Designs, etc. for military use, such as development of weapons of mass destruction, or

for any other military purpose.

11) ROHM does not assume any liability for any accidents or damages caused by non- compliance with the
descriptions in this document.

12) The information contained in this document has been carefully prepared to ensure accuracy. However, ROHM
shall not be liable for any loss or damage incurred by customers due to errors or misprints in this document.

13) Do not reproduce or duplicate any part of this document in any form or by any means without ROHM's
permission.

Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.

R 0 H m More detail product i and | are , please contact us.
ivyrder ROHM Customer Support System

http://www.rohm.com/contact/

www.rohm.com R2109A
©2021 ROHM Co., Ltd. Al right d.
2 e lEeele © ROHM Co., Ltd. P.2




	スライド 1: Auxiliary Power Supply (AuxPS) [PCB_3.6kW_Boost_IPFC-PCBA017-Rev.A]　BOM
	スライド 2

