# Auxiliary Power Supply (AuxPS) [PCB\_3.6kW\_Boost\_IPFC-PCBA017-Rev.A] BOM



### **ROHM Semiconductor** PCBA017 REV.A

# 3.6kW IPFC

#	Descripti	on Designato	or Comment	PART Description	Package	Quantity	Pins	Total Pins	Manufacturer1	Manufacturer
	•			<u> </u>						Part Number1
1.	CAP POL	C402	22uF	CAP POL,TH,Electrolytic,22uF,450V,20%, 105°C	(12.5x25x5p)	1	2	2	Nichicon	UCY2W220MHD
2.	CAP NP	C403	3.3nF	CAP NP,TH,Ceramic,3.3nF,1KV,5%,7.5x4 mm,U2J	(7.5x4 mm)	1	2	2	Murata	RDE7U3A332J4M1H03A
3.	CAP POL	C405, C407	330uF	CAP POL,TH,Electrolytic,330uF,35V,20%,105DegC	(10x12.5x5p)	2	2	4	Nichicon	UVZ1V331MPD1TD
4.	CAP POL	C409	1000uF	CAP POL,TH,Electrolytic,1000uF,25V,20%, 105°C	(10x16x5p)	1	2	2	Nichicon	UVY1E102MPD
5.	CAP POL	C411	10uF	CAP POL,TH,Electrolytic,10uF,63V,20%,105°C	(5x11xP2mm)	1	2	2	Nichicon	UVZ1J100MDD
6.	CAP NP	C412, C414,		• • • • • •	,					
		C419, C421	0.1uF	CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,0.1uF, 25V,20%, X7R	(0805)	4	2	8	Yageo	CC0805MRX7R8BB104
7.	CAP NP	C413	1000pF	CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,1000pF, 25V,10%,X7R	(0805)	1	2	2	Yageo	CC0805KRX7R8BB102
8.	CAP NP	C415	2.2uF	CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,0.1uF, 25V,20%,X5R	(0805)	1	2	2	Yageo	CC0805KRX5R8BB225
9.	CAP NP	C416, C417	22uF	CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,22 uF,10V,10%, X5R	(1206)	2	2	4	Yageo	CC1206KKX5R6BB226
10.	. CAP NP	C418	47uF	CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,47uF, 25V,20%,X5R	(1206	1	2	2	TDK	C3216X5R1E476M160AC
11.	. CAP NP	C420	100pF	CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,100pF, 25V,10%,X7R	(0805)	1	2	2	Yageo	CC0805KRX7R8BB101
12.	CAP NP	C422	22uF	CAP NP,SMD,Ceramic,22uF, 25V,20%,X5R	(0805)	1	2	2	Yageo	CC0805MKX5R8BB226
13.		D400, D403, D404	RF302LAM2S	Diode,SMD,RECT,RF302LAM2S,200V,3A	(SOD-128)	3	2	6	ROHM	RF302LAM2S
14.		D402	US1M	Diode,SMD,RECT,US1M,1000V,1A	(SMA)	1	2	2	Diodes Inc	US1M-13-F
15.		D405	RF101LAM2S	Diode,SMD,RECT,RF101LAM2S,200V.1A	(SOD-128)	1	2	2	ROHM	RF 101LAM2S
16.		ISO400	EL357N-G	Optoisolator, SMD, IC, EL357N-G, 80V	(TSSOP-4)	1	4	4	Everlight	EL357N-G
17.		J400	CON HDR 5	Connector, TH,5 postions	(2.54mm Pitch)	<u>.</u>	5	5	Wurth	61300511021
18.		J401	CON_HDR_5	Connector, TH,6 postions	(2.54mm Pitch	1	6	6	Wurth	61300611021
19.		LD400	RED	Diode, SMD, RED, 30mA,75mW	(0805)		2	2	ROHM	SML-M13VTT86
20.		R401	1K	Resistor, SMD,1K,1%,(1206),1/4 W	(1206)	1	2	2	ROHM	KTR18EZPF1001
20.	. INESISIOI	1401	IK	1.6515(01, 5191D, 111, 170, (1200), 174 W	(1200)	'	2	2	IXOI IIVI	KTKTOLZFT 1001
21.	Resistor	R402	47K	Resistor, TH,DNP,5%,2W	(TH)	1	2	2	YAGEO	CFR2WSJT-52-47K
22.	Resistor	R404	3K	Resistor, SMD,3K,1%,1/4 W	(1206)	1	2	2	ROHM	KTR18EZPF3001
23.		R405	300R	Resistor, SMD,300R,1%,1/4 W	(1206)	1	2	2	ROHM	KTR18EZPF3000
24.		R406	2.2K	Resistor, SMD.2.2K.1%, 1/8 W	(0805)	1	2	2	ROHM	KTR10EZPF2201
25.		R407	75K	Resistor, SMD,75K,1%1/8 W	(0805)	1	2	2	ROHM	KTR10EZPF7502
26.		R408	1.2K	Resistor, SMD,1.2K,1%1/8 W	(0805)	1	2	2	ROHM	KTR10EZPF1201
27		R409	10K	Resistor, SMD,15K,1%1/8 W	(0805)	1	2	2	ROHM	KTR10EZPF1002
28.		R410	15K	Resistor, SMD, 15K, 1% 1/8 W	(0805)	1	2	2	ROHM	KTR10EZPF1502
29.		R411	0R	Resistor, SMD.0R.1% 1/4 W	(1206)	1	2	2	ROHM	KTR18EZPJ000
30.		R412, R413,	0.1	reductor, emplore, 170 to 17	(1200)	·	-	-		
	1100,0101	R414, R415	499K	Resistor, SMD,499K,1%,1/4 W	(1206)	4	2	8	ROHM	KTR18EZPF4993
31.	Resistor	R416	14.3K	Resistor, SMD.14.3K.1%, 1/8 W	(0805)	1	2	2	ROHM	KTR10EZPF1432
32.		R417	39K	Resistor, SMD,39K,1%, 1/8 W	(0805)	<u>i</u>	2	2	ROHM	KTR10EZPF3902
33.		R418	3.9K	Resistor, SMD,3.9K,1%, 1/8 W	(0805)	<u>i</u>	2	2	ROHM	KTR10EZPF3901
34.		R419	100R	Resistor, SMD,100R,1%, 1/4 W	(1210)	1	2	2	ROHM	ESR25JZPF1000
35.		RS400	1.5R	Resistor, SMD,1.5R,1%, 1/4 W	(2512)	1	2	2	KOA Speer	SR733ATTE1R50F
36		TR400	EE20. Horizontal	Transformer, TH, EE20, Horizontal, EE20, Horizontal,	(10 Pin)	1	10	10	Custom	Custom
37.		U400	BM2P063HK	DC/DC IC,SMD,IC,BM2P063HK,650V,DIP-7,-40 ~ 105 °C	(10 Pin) (DIP-7)	1	7	7	ROHM	BM2P063HK
38.		ecision Adjustable Shunt R		DO/DO 10,51VID,10,DIVIZEU03FIN,030V,DIE-7,-40 ~ 105 °C	(DIF-1)	ı	,	,	KONIVI	DIVIZEUOSEIK
30.	. Low voitage Pre	U401	TL1431CL3T	MD,TL1431CL3T, (SOT-23-3)	(SOT-23-3)	1	3	3	STMicroelectronics	L1431CL3T
20	LDO	U401 U402	MCP1826S/3.3V	MD,1L1431CL31, (SO1-23-3) LDO,SMD,IC,MCP1826S/3.3V,3.3V,-40°C to +125°C	(SOT-23-3) (SOT-223-3)	1	3 4	3		MCP1826S
39. 40.			18V			1	2	2	Microchip ROHM	UDZVTE-1718B
40.	Diode	Z400	101	Diode,SMD,ZENER,18V	(SOD-323-2)	1	2	۷	конм	ODZV1E-1/18B

P. 1



#### Notice

#### Important Notes on the Use of Reference Designs

- 1) The contents of this document are subject to change without notice for the purpose of improvement.
- 2) ROHM provides reference designs (including, but not limited to, circuit diagrams, layout data, parts lists, reference boards and their evaluation results, etc.) and all materials related to evaluation boards (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Reference Designs, etc.") to customers for the purpose of referencing them in the development of devices, equipment, software, etc. incorporating ROHM products (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Customer Products"). The design, verification, etc. required for the development of the Customer's Product shall be done at the customer's responsibility and expense. In no event shall the customer use the Reference Designs, etc. for any purpose other than the purpose mentioned above.
- 3) Reference Designs, etc. are provided on an "as is" basis. ROHM disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, warranties of usefulness, functionality, accuracy, merchantability, and fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall ROHM be liable for any damages (including, but not limited to, lost profits or other incidental, consequential, or punitive damages) arising out of, related to or in connection with the use of or application of the Reference Designs, etc. whether in contract or tort. For the avoidance of doubt, ROHM does not warrant that the Reference Designs, etc. will work with the Customer's Product.
- 4) When using Reference Designs, etc. be sure to request and verify the latest specifications (including the specifications of the products that compose the Reference Design, etc.) separately.
- 5) The customer shall be responsible for implementing safety measures such as derating, redundant design, fire prevention, backup, and fail-safe measures, etc., to prevent personal injury, fire damage, etc., caused by the Customer's Product developed with Reference Designs, etc. ROHM assumes no liability whatsoever for any use in excess of the ratings or in case of failure to observe the instructions for use.
- 6) The application circuit examples, constants, and other information provided in Reference Designs, etc. are intended to illustrate standard operation and usage. Therefore, when designing for mass production, please take into account various external conditions.
- 7) Reference Designs, etc. are intended to show typical operations and examples of application circuits, etc., and do not constitute a license, express or implied, to implement or use any intellectual property rights or any other rights of ROHM or any other company. ROHM shall not be liable for any disputes arising from, related to or in connection with the use of the Reference Designs, etc.
- 8) Please make sure to contact ROHM and obtain ROHM's consent before using the Reference Designs, etc. for the following Customer's Product that requires particularly high reliability. Transportation equipment (in-vehicle, ship, railroad, etc.), trunk line communication equipment, traffic signal equipment, disaster and security equipment, safety equipment, medical equipment, servers, solar cells, power transmission systems, etc.
- 9) Do not use Reference Designs, etc. for the following Customer's Product that requires extremely high reliability.

  Aerospace equipment, nuclear power control equipment, submarine relay equipment, etc.
- 10) Do not use Reference Designs, etc. for military use, such as development of weapons of mass destruction, or for any other military purpose.
- 11) ROHM does not assume any liability for any accidents or damages caused by non- compliance with the descriptions in this document.
- 12) The information contained in this document has been carefully prepared to ensure accuracy. However, ROHM shall not be liable for any loss or damage incurred by customers due to errors or misprints in this document.
- 13) Do not reproduce or duplicate any part of this document in any form or by any means without ROHM's permission.



Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.

More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us.

ROHM Customer Support System

http://www.rohm.com/contact/

www.rohm.com ©2021 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.